## 507295834 05/20/2022

# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7342759

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MIODX	05/18/2022

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GENEVERIFY INC.	
Street Address:	3517 BREAKWATER AVE.	
City:	HAYWARD	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94545	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10801072
Patent Number:	10822661

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (650)327-3231

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6503273400

Email: ahamby@bozpat.com

Correspondent Name: BOZICEVIC, FIELD & FRANCIS LLP Address Line 1: 201 REDWOOD SHORES PKWY

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: REDWOOD CITY, CALIFORNIA 94065

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MIOD-001US1 / US2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHWETA CHANDRA	
SIGNATURE:	/Shweta Chandra, Reg. No. 61,379/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/20/2022	

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Miodx-GeneVerify Patents transfer 5-18-2022#page1.tif source=Miodx-GeneVerify Patents transfer 5-18-2022#page2.tif

PATENT 507295834 REEL: 059976 FRAME: 0592

### ASSIGNMENT

Atty Docket No. MIOD-001

Page 1 of 2

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by MIODx ("Assignor") a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of California and having its principal place of business at 5941 Optical Court, San Jose, California 95138, witnesseth:

WHEREAS, said Assignor has acquired by virtue of assignment from inventors, Dahiya, Rajvir and Northrup, M. Allen, certain rights in certain new and useful improvements in:

FILE#	TITLE	APPLICATION#	DATE FILED	U.S. PATENT#	GRANT DATE
MIOD- 001PRV	Method of Multivariate Molecule Analysis	62/045,917	Sep 4, 2014		
MIOD- 001US1	Method of Analysis allowing Avoidance of Surgery	15/504,594	Feb 16, 2017	10801072	Oct 13, 2020
MIOD- 001US2	Method of Multivariate Molecule Analysis	15/504,600	Feb 16, 2017	10822661	Nov 3, 2020
MIOD- 001WO1	Method of Analysis allowing Avoidance of Surgery	US2015/048415	Sep 3, 2015		
MIOD- 001WO2	Method of Multivariate Molecule Analysis	US2015/048423	Sep 3, 2015		

WHEREAS, GeneVerify Inc., a company organized under and pursuant to the laws of California, and having its principal place of business at 3517 Breakwater Ave, Hayward, California 94545 ("Assignce") is desirous of acquiring said Assignors' right, title and interest in and to said invention and said applications, and in and to said United States Patents:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention, the above-identified applications, the right to claim priority, all provisional applications from which any of the above-identified applications claim priority, corresponding domestic and foreign applications, any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute for the applications, all Letters Patent, any reissue, re-examination, or similar legal protection issuing related to the Letters Patent, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and Assignor authorizes the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office or foreign equivalent to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

Assignor represents to Assignee, its successors, and assigns, that Assignor has not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. Assignor, its executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives such additional writings and do such additional acts as Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the Invention in any and all countries, including without limitation providing testimony in any related interference, litigation, or proceeding.

	CEO
Name (signature) SIGNED FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE ASSIGNOR,	Title
MIDDX M Allen Northrup	ns / 18 / 2 o 23
Name (print)	Date

**PATENT** 

REEL: 059976 FRAME: 0593

	Atty Docket No. MIOD-001 Page 2 of 2
Assignee hereby accepts this Assignment:	
arige	CEO
Name (signature) SIGNED FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE ASSIGNEE,	Title
GeneVerify Inc.  Representation of the Control of t	05/18/2022 Date
stame (brimi)	\$9#\$C.

PATENT REEL: 059976 FRAME: 0594

**RECORDED: 05/20/2022**